

Contract Number	
SAP Number	

Public Works

Department Contract Representative	Sundaramoorthy (Sri) Srirajan, M.S., P.E.
Telephone Number	(909) 387-8166
Project	Needles Highway
Contractor	California Department of
	Transportation (Caltrans)
Contractor Representative	
Telephone Number	
Contract Term	5/18/2021 to 6/30/2025
Original Contract Amount	\$22,651.10
Amendment Amount	
Total Contract Amount	\$22,651.10
Cost Center	6650002000 588575

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

In accordance with Master Agreement No. 08-5954F15 approval of Program Supplement Agreement No. F132 is required prior to County invoicing Caltrans for reimbursement of costs associated with the emergency opening and restoration of Needles Highway. The restoration work was completed as a result of the July 2018 storms in the Needles area. The County's Department of Public Works shall receive \$22,651.10 of federal Emergency Relief program funds to reimburse the cost of the Project's restoration work (\$25,255). Once additional federal funds are available the remaining restoration costs, \$2,603.90, will be reimbursed.

The program supplement sets out special covenants as a condition for the local agency to receive federal-aid through the State for a designated project. The program supplement also identifies the type of funds available for reimbursement.

Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
>	>
Andy Silao, P.E., Engineering Manager	Brendon Biggs, Director
Date	Date
	Andy Silao, P.E., Engineering Manager